## **BANGLADESH SCOUTS**

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Date: 19th March 2015

Memo No.BS (IR)/1814(363)/2015

## Circular for SG50 International Jamboree

Singapore Scouts will host the SG50 International Jamboree from 17-22 November 2015 in Singapore. Scouts, Rover Scouts and Adult Leaders are eligible to participate in this event. The interested persons are requested to apply within 19<sup>th</sup> April 2015 to National Headquarters, Bangladesh Scouts. Application forms are also attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

Date

: 17 - 22 November 2015

Venue Theme : Sarimbun Scout Camp, MOE Jalan Bahtera Camp & Camp Christine : Celebrating our Journey thru Friendship, Adventure and Dream

Registration Fee

: USD 250.00 (for Scouts) and USD 200.00 (for Rovers and Adult Leaders)

Eligibility:

Adult Leader

Scout

: Minimum Wood Badge holder

Rover Scout

: Minimum Training Stage (Minimum 18 years) : Minimum Standard Badge (Age 14-17 years)

**Expenditure**: An approx. amount of Tk. =70,000.00 (Seventy thousand only) taka including air fare, registration fee, accommodation, food, Jamboree documents, educational tour, inland transportation, insurance and visa fees may be required to attend this Event. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement.

**Submission of Application**: All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled application form through proper channel to the National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts <u>on or before 19<sup>th</sup> April 2015</u>. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

(Md. Mazibar Rahman Mannan) Executive Director (in-charge) Bangladesh Scouts

## Copy for information and action:

- 1. Deputy National Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, All Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, All Districts;
- 4. Professional Scout Executive (All).

## Copy for kind information:

- 1. Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. National Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, All Region;
- 5. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, All Districts.